## 503197895 02/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3244512 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MARTIN JAMES BALL	01/27/2015
MARTIN LISKA	01/27/2015
PETER HEWLETT	01/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVID BALL GROUP PLC	
Street Address:	WELLINGTON WAY, BOURN AIRFIELD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CB23 2TQ	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14404541

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.455.3800

Email: hmccarty@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2902

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20187.0012USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LARSON
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P66731.US02 Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=P66731.US02 Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503197895 REEL: 035049 FRAME: 0308

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

R&G: P/66731.US02/JS

### WHEREAS,

- 1. <u>David Martin James BALL</u> residing at <u>Freckenham House</u>, <u>Freckenham</u>, <u>Bury St. Edmunds</u>, <u>Suffolk IP28 8HX Great Britain</u>, and a citizen of <u>Great Britain</u>;
- 2. <u>Martin LISKA</u> residing at 37 The Spinney, Bar Hill, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB23 8ST, <u>Great Britain</u> and a citizen of <u>Great Britain</u>;
- 3. <u>Peter HEWLETT</u> residing at <u>23 Lynwood Heights, Chorleywood, Rickmansworth,</u> Hertfordshire WD3 4ED Great Britain and a citizen of Great Britain;

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on November 28, 2014, entitled CEMENTITIOUS BINDERS, ACTIVATORS AND METHODS FOR MAKING CONCRETE, and which has been given application serial number 14/404541;

and

WHEREAS <u>DAVID BALL GROUP PLC</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a <u>company</u> organized under the laws of <u>Great Britain</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Wellington Way, Bourn Airfield, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB23 2TQ Great Britain</u> wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest

PATENT REEL: 035049 FRAME: 0309 the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

 $\frac{x}{1. \text{ Signature}}$  (D.6)  $\frac{x}{27/1/2016}$ 

(MI) x 27/1/2015 Date

(PH) x 27/1/2015
Date

**PATENT** REEL: 035049 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 02/27/2015